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AUSTRIA 

Willi Oberaigner 

Epidemiologist 
Cancer Registry of Tirol 
Nachsorgeregister Tirol 
Anichstrabe, 35 
A-6020 Innsbruck 

Tel: 0043 512 5042310 
Fax: 0043 512 5042315 

wilhelm.oberaigner@uibk.ac.at 

Christian Vutuc 

Epidemiologist 
Division of epidemiology  
Institute of Cancer Research 
University of Vienna 
8a Borschkegasse 
A-1090 Vienna 

Tel: 0043 1427765180 
Fax: 00431427765198 

Christian.Vutuc@univie.ac.at 

Josef Thaler Oncologist, Wels Tel: 0043 724241500 Josef.thaler@khwels.at 
Hubert Hausmaninger Oncologist, Salzburg Tel: 0043 66244820 H.Hausmaninger@lks.at 
Jeannette Klimont Statistician, Wien Tel: 0043 1711287262 Jeannette.Klimont@statistik.gv.at 

Christoph Zielinski 

Oncologist 
Clinical Division of Oncology 
Department of Medicine I 
Medical Faculty 
Währinger Gürtel 18-20 
A-1090 Vienna 

Tel.: 0043 1 40400 4445 
Fax: 0043 1 40400 4451 

Christoph.zielinski@akh-wien.ac.at 

BELGIUM 

Dr. Elizabeth Van Eycken 

Epidemiologist, radiotherapist 
Coördinator Vlaams Kankerregistratienetwerk VLK 
Koningsstraat 217 
1210 Brussel 

Tel 02 225 83 98 
elizabeth.vaneycken@kankerregister.o
rg 

D. Raemaekers 
‘Knowledge Center’ of the Ministry of Public 
Health 

  

F. Penninckx Oncologic surgeon   
K. Haustermans Radiotherapist-oncologist   

Raf Mertens 
Christian Mutualities and member of the 
intermutualistic agency 

  

Katelijne Lauwers Flemish League against Cancer   
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BULGARIA 

Zdravka Valerianova  
Epidemiologist and oncologist  
Bulgarian National Cancer Registry 
Head of Dept. Cancer Control Bulgaria 

Tel.: +359 2 870 62 58 
GSM: +359 888 57 21 27 
Fax: +359 2 72 06 51 

BNCR_Zdravka@netbg.com  

Mashia Gavrailova  

Epidemiologist  
Ministry of Health 
Head of Dept. Public Health Protection  
Bulgaria 

Tel.: +359 2 930 11 83 
GSM: +359 899 72 70 35 
Fax: +359 2 930 11 83 

mgavrailova@mh.government.bg  

Stoyan Baev  

Statistician  
National Statistical Institute 
Head of Division Social Statistics 
Bulgaria 

Tel.: +359 2 985 76 21 
GSM: +359 888 48 51 31 

sbaev@nsi.bg  

Plamen Dimitrov  

Epidemiologist  
National Center of Public Health 
Head of Dept. Biostatistics and Social 
Epidemiology - Bulgaria 

Tel.: +359 2 954 11 74 
GSM: +359 888 22 74 92 
Fax: +359 2 954 93 90 

nikvass@nchi.government.bg  

CYPRUS 

CH Komodiki Ministry of health  
fax 003572305871 
phone 003572400111 

 

CZECH REPUBLIC 

Zuzana Kamberská 
Ústav zdravotnických informací a statistiky ÈR  
Praha 2, Palackého nam. 4  

fax 420 2 2497 2659  
phone 420 2 2497 2183 

kamberska@uzis.cz 

DENMARK 
My von Euler sociologist   
Elsebeth Lynge epidemiologist   
Henning Mouridsen oncologist   
Sisse Njor statistician   
Anne Helene Olsen statistician   
Frits Rank pathologist   
Walter Schwartz radiologist   
Anne Louise Svendsen mathematician   
Ilse Vejborg radiologist   
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ESTONIA 

Tiiu Aareleid 

Epidemiologist, physician 
1) Department of Epidemiology and Biostatistics, 
National Institute for Health Development, Hiiu Str 42, 
11619  Tallinn, Estonia; 
2) Estonian Cancer Registry, Cancer Centre of North 
Estonian Regional Hospital Foundation; Hiiu Str 44, 
11619 Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel 0037 26504483 
Fax 0037 26504303 

tiiu.aareleid@regionaalhaigla.ee 

Mati Rahu 

Epidemiologist 
Department of Epidemiology and Biostatistics, National 
Institute for Health Development, Hiiu Str 42, 11619  
Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel 0037 26593942 
Fax 0037 26593901 

mati.rahu@tai.ee 

Aleksei Baburin 

Epidemiologist 
Department of Epidemiology and Biostatistics, National 
Institute for Health Development, Hiiu Str 42, 11619  
Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel 0037 26593941 
Fax 0037 26593901 

alex.baburin@tai.ee 

Mare Tekkel 

Epidemiologist, physician 
Department of Epidemiology and Biostatistics, National 
Institute for Health Development, Hiiu Str 42, 11619  
Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel 0037 26593944 
Fax 0037 26593901 

mare.tekkel@tai.ee 

Piret Veerus 

Epidemiologist, physician 
Department of Epidemiology and Biostatistics, National 
Institute for Health Development, Hiiu Str 42, 11619  
Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel 0037 26593946 
Fax 0037 26593901 

piret.veerus@tai.ee 

Kaja Rahu 

Data Analyst 
Department of Epidemiology and Biostatistics, National 
Institute for Health Development, Hiiu Str 42, 11619  
Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel 0037 26593944 
Fax 0037 26593901 

kaja.rahu@tai.ee 

Margit Mägi 

Physician 
Estonian Cancer Registry, Cancer Centre of North 
Estonian Regional Hospital Foundation; Hiiu Str 44, 
11619 Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel 0037 26504337 
Fax 0037 26504303 

margit.magi@regionaalhaigla.ee 

Pille Härmaorg 

Data Analyst  
Estonian Cancer Registry, Cancer Centre of  North 
Estonian Regional Hospital Foundation; Hiiu Str 44, 
11619 Tallinn, Estonia 

Tel 0037 26504340 
Fax 0037 26504303 

pille.harmaorg@regionaalhaigla.ee 
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FINLAND 

Risto Sankila 

Dr. Chief Medical Officer, MD, PhD 
Finnish Cancer Registry  
Institute for Statistical and Epidemiological Cancer 
Research 
Liisankatu 21 B, 00170 Helsinki, Finland 

Tel. 00358 9 135 33 229 
Fax 00358 9 135 1713  

Risto.Sankila@cancer.fi  

Kaija Holli 
Professor in Palliative care 
Tampere University, School of Medicine 
33014 Tampere 

Tel 358-3-2474524 
Fax: 358-3-2156164 

kaija.holli@uta.fi 

Matti Rautalahti 
Chief Medical Officer, Dr.  
Cancer Society of Finland 
Liisankatu 21 B, PL 169, 00171 Helsinki  

Tel. 00358 913533 237 Mob: 
00358 505941870 
Fax. 00358 9135 1093 

Matti.Rautalahti@cancer.fi 

FRANCE 

Juliette Bloch 

Doctor, Public health assistant manager 
Direction générale de la Santé 
8, Avenue de Ségur 
F - 75007 Paris  

Tel: 0033 140565439 
Fax: 0033 140567800 

juliette.bloch@sante.gouv.fr 

Pascale Grosclaude 

MD Epidémiologist 
Registre des Cancers du Tarn 
Chemin des trois Tarn 
F-81000 ALBI 

Tel: 0033 561329011 
Fax: 0033 562264240 

grosclau@cict.fr 
regitarn@cict.fr 

Christine Bara 
Public health medical adviser 
DHOS Ministère de la santé 
8 avenue de Ségur - 75007 PARIS 

Tel : 003340565386 christine.bara@sante.gouv.fr 

Michel Velten 

Registre des cancers du Bas-Rhin 
Laboratoire d'Epidemiologie et de Santé Publique 
Faculté de Medicine 
4, Rue Kirshhleger, F-67085 Strasbourg 

 Michel.Velten@medecine.u-strasbg.fr 

Jean Faivre 

Gastro-entérologist and epidemiologist 
Registre Bourguignon des Cancers Digestifs  
INSERM EPI 0106  
Faculté de Médecine  
BP 87900 F-21079 DIJON 

Tel : 0033 380393340  
Fax : 0033 380668251 

jean.faivre@u-bourgogne.fr 
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Laurence Cherie- Challine 

Cancer surveillance program manager  
Chronic diseases and injuries department  
12, rue du Val d'Osne  
94415 Saint Maurice Cedex  

Tel : 0033 (0) 41796850 or 
6792  
Fax : 0033 (0) 41796811 

l.cheriechalline@invs.sante.fr 

Dominique Martin 

Public health  
Direction générale de la Santé 
8, Avenue de Ségur 
F - 75007 Paris 

Tel 003340565468 dominique.martin@sante.gouv.fr 

Pierre Bey Radiotherapist  
Institut Curie 26 rue d’Ulm 75005 PARIS 

Tel 0033 0144324100 pierre.bey@curie.net 

Ancelle Park 

Epidemiologist  
Institut de veille sanitaire  
Département Maladies Chroniques et Traumatismes 
- Dépistage des cancers  
12 rue du val d'osne  
F 94415 St Maurice  

Tel: 0033 (0)141796789  
Fax: 0033 (0)141796811 

r.ancellepark@invs.sante.fr 

Bergerot 
Medical oncologist 
Centre Etienne Dolet 
22 rue Etienne Dolet - 44600 Saint Nazaire 

Tel : 00330240538844 cedolet@aol.com 

Gilles Chaplain 

Oncologist 
Côte-d'Or Breast and Gyneacologic Cancer Registry 
Centre Georges-Franocis LeClerc 
1, rue du Professeur Marion 
F-21034 Dijon Cedex 

Tel: 0033 380 737533 
Fax: 0033 380 737706 

gchaplain@dijon.fnclcc.fr 

Josette Mace-Lesec’h 

Epidemiologist 
Calvados General Cancer Registry 
Centre Régional François Baclesse 
Service de Recherche Clinique 
Route de Lion sur Mer – BP 5026 
F-14076 Caen Cedex 05 

Tel: 0033  231 455098 
Fax: 0033  231 455097 

j.mace.lesech@baclesse.fr 

Paul-Marie Carli 

MD Cote d’Or Heamatological Malignancies Registry 
Facultè de Mèdecine  
7 Boulevard Jeanne d’Arc  
F-21033 Dijon 

Tel: 0033 380 393393 
Fax: 0033 380 393393 

Mmaynadie@chu-dijon.fr 
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Hassina Lefevre 

MD 
Calvados Digestive Registre 
Facultè de Medicine Niveau 03, Pièce 703 Avenue 
Cote de Nacre 
F-14032 Caen 

Tel: 0033 231 065120 
Fax: 0033 231 530852 

Lefevre@medecine.unicaen.fr 

Guy Hedelin 

PhD 
Bas-Rhin Cancer Registry 
Laboratoire d'Epidemiologie et de Santé Publique 
Faculté de Medicine 
4, Rue Kirshhleger, F-67085 Strasbourg 

Tel: 0033 388 368597 
Fax: 0033 388 240131 
 

Guy.Hedelin@Medecine.u-strasbg.fr 

GERMANY 

Jutta Engel 
Tel: 0049 8970954489 
Fax: 0049 8970957491 

engel@ibe.med.uni-muenchen.de 

Dieter Holzel 

Epidemiologist 
Munich Cancer Registry (MCR) Institut für 
Medizinische  
Klinikum der Ludwig Maximilians Universität – 
Großhadern Marchioninistr. 15,  
81377 München  

Tel: 0049 8970954486 
Fax: 0049 8970954753 

Hoe@ibe.med.uni-muenchen.de 

Kurt Straif 

Cancer prevention specialist,  
MD MPH PhD 
Carcinogen Identification and Evaluation 
International Agency for Research on Cancer 
World Health Organization 
150 cours Albert Thomas 
69372 Lyon Cedex 08 France 

Tel: 0033 472 73 85 11 
Fax: 0033 472 73 83 19 

Straif@nwz.uni-muenster.de, 
Straif@iarc.fr 

Hartwig  Ziegler 

Director of Saarland Cancer Registry 
Statistisches Landesamt-Krebsregister 
Virchowstrabe, 7 
Postfach 1003044 
D-66119 Saarbrucken 

Tel: 0049 681 5015969 
Fax: 0049 681 5015998 

Ziegler@stala.saarland.de 

Peter Kaatsch 

Director German Childhood Cancer Registry 
University of Mainz 
Langenbeckstrasse, 1 
D-55101 Mainz 

Tel: 0049 6131 173252-
3111 
Fax: 0049 6131 172968 

kaatsch@imsd.uni-mainz.de 
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HUNGARY 

Dr. Kinga Lampeck   kinga.lampek@efk.pte.hu 

ICELAND 

Laufey  Tryggvadottir 
Icelandic Cancer Registry 
Skogarhlid 8 IS 125 Reykjavik 
IS-Iceland 

phone 00354 5621918 
fax 00354 5621910 
 

laufeyt@krabb.is 

IRELAND 

Harry Comber 

Director National Cancer Registry of Ireland, 
MB PhD MFPHM 
Elm Court Boreenmanna Road 
IRE-Cork 

Tel: 00353 214318014 
Fax: 00353 214318016 

h.comber@ncri.ie 

ITALY 
Andrea Micheli micheli@istitutotumori.mi.it 
Paolo Baili lifetable@istitutotumori.mi.it 
Camilla Amati 
Nicole Bianchi 

Tel. 0039 02 2668 1533 
       0039 02 2390 2867  
       - 2869 
Fax  0039 02 2390 3528 eurochip@istitutotumori.mi.it 

Franco Berrino 
Tel. 0039 02 2390 2868  
Fax  0039 02 70638398 

berrino@istitutotumori.mi.it 

Milena Sant sant@istitutotumori.mi.it 
Gemma Gatta 

 
Istituto Nazionale Tumori, 
via Venezian, 1  
20133 Milan, 
Italy 

Tel. 0039 02 2668 2901 
       0039 02 2390 2900    gatta@istitutotumori.mi.it 

Riccardo Capocaccia rcap@iss.it 

Arduino Verdecchia 

Istituto Superiore di Sanità 
Laboratory of Epidemiology and Biostatistics 
Viale Elena Regina, 299 
I-00161 Rome 

Tel: 0039 06 4990 2230 
Fax: 0039 06 49387069 

verdeck@iss.it 

Benedetto Terracini 
(retired) Professor of Biostatistics  
University of Torino  
Turin, Italy  

 terracini@etabeta.it 
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Antonio Ponti 

Epidemiologist- Analysis of various types of 
follow-up, after colorectal cancer surgery, among 
different countries 
Centro di Riferimento per l'Epidemiologia e la 
Prevenzione Oncologica in Piemonte (CPO-
Piemonte 

 antonio.ponti@cpo.it 

Eugenio Paci 

MD,Director of Clinical and Descriptive 
Epidemiology Unit  
Center for the Study and Prevention of Cancer Via 
di San Salvi 12 
Florence-Italy 

Tel 0039 055 6263668- 
                                691 
Fax: 0039 055 679954 

e.paci@cspo.it 

Chiara Marinacci 
Dr MS C 
Epidemiology Unit, Piedmont Region  
Via Sabaudia, 164 10095 Grugliasco (Torino)  

Tel: 0039 011 4017707 Fax : 
0039 011 4017687 

chiara.marinacci@epi.piemonte.it 

Alberto Quaglia 

MD Descriptive Epidemiology Unit , 
Dept. of Oncology, Biology & Genetics 
National Cancer Research Institute  
Genova- Italy 
Largo Rosanna Benzi, 10 
I-16132 Genova 

Tel: 0039  010 5600961 
Fax: 0039 010 5600501 

quaglia@hp380.ist.unige.it 

Marina Vercelli 

PH.D.  
Head U.O. of Descriptive Epidemiology, 
 Dept. of Oncology, Biology & Genetics 
National Cancer Research Institute  
Largo Rosanna Benzi, 10 
I-16132 Genova 
Italy 

Tel: 0039  0105600961 
Fax: 0039 010 5600501 

vercelli@hp380.ist.unige.it 

Maurizio Ponz de Leon 

“Analysis of various types of follow-up, after 
colorectal cancer surgery, among different 
countries” 
Modena Colorectal Cancer Registry 
Dept. of Internal Medecine Policlinico 
Via del Pozzo, 71 
I-41100 Modena 

Tel: 0039 059 422269 – 
424111 – 360303 – 424274 
Fax: 0039 059 363114 

deleon@unimo.it 
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Massimo Federico 

Modena Cancer Registry 
University of Modena - 
Oncologiche e Radiologiche 
Via del Pozzo, 71  I-41100 Modena 

Tel: 0039 059 424150-1  
Fax: 0039  059  424152 

federico@unimo.it or 
mangone@unimo.it 

Vincenzo  De Lisi 

Director of Parma Cancer Registry 
Registro Tumori della Provincia di Parma 
Via Gramsci, 14 
I-43100 Parma 

Tel: 0039 0521 259571- 
991094 - 991673  
Fax: 0039 0521 991366 

vdelisi@ao.pr.it  
rtparma@ao.pr.it  

Rosario Tumino 
Director of Ragusa Cancer Registry 
Azienda Ospedaliera “Civile – MP Arezzo” 
Via Dante n. 109 I-97100 Ragusa 

Tel: 0039 0932  652200-
654018  
Fax: 0039  0932  682169 

rtumino@mbox.vol.it 

Emanuele Crocetti 

DirectorTuscany Cancer Registry 
Registro Tumori Toscano 
U.O. di Epidemiologia 
Via di S.Salvi, 12 
I-50135 Firenze 

Tel: 0039 055 6263691-3  
Fax: 0039 055 679954 

epid2@user.ats.it 

Mario Budroni 

Director of Sassari Cancer Registry 
Centro Multinazionale di Osservazione 
Epidemiologica 
Strada Provinciale dell'Anglona, 18 
I-07100 Sassari 

Tel: 0039 079 2062442-52  
Fax: 0039 079 2062445 

rtsassari@tiscalinet.it 

Franco Pannelli 
Director of Macerata Province Cancer Registry 
Università di Camerino 
Via E. Betti, 3 I-62032 Camerino (MC) 

Tel: 0039 0737 402407 
Fax: 0039 0737 402416 

pannelli@camserv.unicam.it 

Paola Zambon 

Director Venetian Cancer Registry 
Dipartimento di Scienze Oncologiche e 
Chirurgiche 
Via Gattamelata, 64 I-35128 Padova 

Tel: 0039 049 8076412 
Fax: 0039 049 8076789 

sguzzy@ux1.unipd.it 

LATVIA 

Dr. Aivars Stengrevics 

Director of Latvian Cancer Registry 
Latvian Oncological Centre,  
4 Hippocrates St., Riga, LV 1079,  
Latvia  

Fax: 371-7-539160 aivars@onkoc.mt.lv  
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LITHUANIA 

Juozas Kurtinaitis  

Epidemiologist 
Lithuanian Cancer Registry 
Vilnius University Oncology Institute  
Polocko str 2 
2007 Vilnius  

 Kancerreg@is.lt  

Irena Kuzmickiene 

Lithuanian Cancer Registry 
Vilnius University Oncology Institute  
Polocko str 2 
2007 Vilnius 

  

Giedre Smailyte 

Lithuanian Cancer Registry 
Vilnius University Oncology Institute  
Polocko str 2 
2007 Vilnius 

  

Irena Poviloniene Vilnius University Oncology Institute   
Edita Juodzbaliene Kaunas Medical Universtity   
Viktorija Andrejevaite Vilnius University, Medical Faculty   
LUXEMBOURG 

Dr Guy Berchem 

Service d'Hémato-Cancérologie 
Centre Hospitalier du Luxembourg 
4, rue Barblé 
L-1210 Luxembourg 

Tel: +352 4411 2084 ou 
8315 
Fax: +352 441215 

berchem.guy@chl.lu 

MALTA 

Miriam Dalmas 

Epidemiologist 
Malta National Cancer Registry   
Department of Health Information  
95, G'mangia Hill - G'mangia 
Malta MSD 08  

Tel: 00356 25599262 
Fax: 00356 25599385 
  

miriam.dalmas@gov.mt 

Roderick Busuttil 

Medical Laboratory Scientist 
Cytology laboratories 
Department of Pathology 
St. Luke’s Hospital –  
G’mangia - Malta 

Tel: 00356 25951505 roderick.busuttil@gov.mt 
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Albert Cilia Vincent 

Department of Pathology 
University of Malta 
Medical School 
St. Luke’s Hospital 
G’mangia 
Malta 

Tel: 00356 25951870 
 
albert.cilia-vincenti@um.edu.mt 
 

NETHERLAND 

Renée Otter 

Director 
Comprehensive Cancer Centre North-Netherlands  
9700 AH Groningen 
PO Box 330 
Netherland 

Tel: 0031 505215900 
Fax: 0031505215999 

r.otter@ikn.nl 

NORWAY 

Froydis Langmark 
The Cancer Registry of Norway 
Montebello N-0310 Oslo 3 Norway 
NO-Norway 

Tel: 0047 22 451300 
Fax: 0047 22 451370 

 

POLAND 

Dr Magdalena Bielska-
Lasota 

Epidemiologist, Physician  
M. Sklodowska-Curie Memorial Cancer Center and 
Institute of Oncology 
Zakład Organizacji Badań Masowych 
Ul. Roentgena 5 02-781 Warszawa, Poland 

tel. (+48 22) 546-28-89 mbielska@coi.waw.pl 

Dr Stanisław Góźdź 

Medical oncologist, Director 
Świętokrzyski Szpital Onkologiczny 
Hollycross Cancer Center 
Ul. Artwińskiego 3 25-734 Kielce, Poland 

tel. (+48 41) 367-45-01  

Prof. Józef Starzewski 

Oncology surgeon Gynaecologist 
Świętokrzyski Szpital Onkologiczny 
Hollycross Cancer Center 
Ul. Artwińskiego 3 
25-734 Kielce 

tel. (+48 41) 366-41-53; 
367-41-53 
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Dr Kamila Czerw-Głąb 

Radiotherapist Oncologist 
Opolskie Centrum Onkologii 
Oncology Center in Opole 
Ul. Katowicka 66a 
45-060 Opole, Poland 

tel. (+48 77) 441-60-03; 
441-60-79 

kom. 0-696-022-676 
kama@woo.opole.pl 

Dr Wojciech Redelbach 

Oncology surgeon, Director 
Opolskie Centrum Onkologii  
Oncology Center in Opole 
Ul. Katowicka  
45-060 Opole, Poland 66a 

tel. (+48 77) 441-60-01  

Prof. Mirosław Wysocki 

Public Health and Epidemiology, Deputy 
Director  
Chairman of the Minister's & Health 
Epidemiological Council  
Państwowy Zakład Higieny 
Nationale Institut of Hygiene 
Ul. Chocimska 24 
00-791 Warszawa, Poland 

tel. (+48 22) 542-13-75 
 

mjwysocki@pzh.gov.pl 

Prof. Zbigniew Wronkowski 

Epidemiologist, Oncologist 
Centrum Onkologii-Instytut 
Im. Marii Skłodowskiej-Curie 
M. Sklodowska-Curie Memorial Cancer Center and 
Institute of Oncology 
Zakład Organizacji Badań Masowych 
Ul. Roentgena 5 
02-781 Warszawa, Poland 

tel. (22) 643-93-79  

Dr Iwona Skoneczna 

Medical oncologist  
Centrum Onkologii-Instytut 
Im. Marii Skłodowskiej-Curie 
M. Sklodowska-Curie Memorial Cancer Center and 
Institute of Oncology 
Klinika Nowotworów Układu Moczowego 
Ul. Roentgena 5 
02-781 Warszawa, Poland 

tel. (+48 22) 546-20-98 
 

i.skoneczna@coi.waw.pl 
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Dr Ryszard Krynicki 

Radiotherapist Oncologist, Gynaecologist 
Centrum Onkologii-Instytut 
Im. Marii Skłodowskiej-Curie 
M. Sklodowska-Curie Memorial Cancer Center and 
Institute of Oncology 
Klinika Nowotworów Narządów Płciowych 
Kobiecych 
Ul. Roentgena 5 
02-781 Warszawa, Poland 

tel. (+48 22) 546-23-96 
 

ryszard.krynicki@interia.pl 

Dr Wiesław Lasota 

Medical oncologist  
Centrum Onkologii-Instytut 
Im. Marii Skłodowskiej-Curie 
M. Sklodowska-Curie Memorial Cancer Center and 
Institute of Oncology 
Klinika Nowotworów Płuca i Klatki Piersiowej 
Ul. Roentgena 5 
02-781 Warszawa, Poland 

tel. (+48 22) 546-27-58  

PORTUGAL 

Ana Miranda 

Epidemiologist and Coordinator of the South 
Regional Cancer Registry  
RORSUL (Registo de cancro) 
Instituto Português de OncologiaR.  
P-11099-023 Lisboa 

Tel : 00351 217229852 
Fax: 00351 217229806 

ana.miranda@ipolisboa.min-saude.pt 

Vitor Rodrigues 

Associate Professor 
Faculdade de Medicina 
Universidade de Coimbra 
3000 Coimbra 

mobile phone: 
+351968061303 

vitor@ci.uc.pt; vrodrigues@netcabo.pt 

Joao Oliveira 

Clinical Director of the Instituto Português de 
Oncologia 
Instituto Português de Oncologia 
(Direcção Clínica) 
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